AMENDMENT – COMPANY IDENTIFIER CLARIFICATION/AT&T-KENTUCKY
PAGE 1 OF 2
MCC TELEPHONY OF THE SOUTH, LLC

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MCC TELEPHONY OF THE SOUTH, LLC AND BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., d/b/a AT&T KENTUCKY

This Amendment (the "Amendment") amends the MFN Agreement wherein MCC Telephony of the South, LLC, ("CLEC") adopted the Interconnection Agreement by and between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a AT&T Kentucky ("AT&T Kentucky") and DIECA Communications, Inc., d/b/a Covad Communications Company. AT&T Kentucky and CLEC are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, AT&T Kentucky and CLEC are Parties to an MFN Agreement wherein MCC Telephony of the South, LLC, adopted the above described Interconnection Agreement under Sections 251 and 252 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), and such Agreement was approved on February 18, 2010, by the Kentucky Public Service Commission (the "Agreement");

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements set forth herein, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Notwithstanding any provision or interpretation of the Agreement, CLEC certifies that it will be operating under and submitting its orders with the Carrier Identification Code ("CIC") of 5086, which has been issued by North American Numbering Plan Administration ("NANPA") for CLEC's parent company, MCC Telephony, LLC ("Mediacom"). CLEC also certifies and represents that it is duly authorized to use the CIC listed above, and that all charges due under this Agreement for orders submitted by CLEC using this CIC will be the responsibility of CLEC. CLEC shall provide the CIC via the CLEC Profile within thirty (30) calendar days of the approval of this amendment by the applicable state Commission. CLEC shall not order products or services under this Agreement until it has provided CIC 5086 as set forth in this Section. CLEC shall provide the ASRs to update the CIC within thirty (30) calendar days of the approval of this Amendment by the applicable state Commission. CLEC shall not order products or services under this Agreement until it has provided the Access Service Requests (ASRs) as set forth in this Section.
- 2. EXCEPT AS MODIFIED HEREIN, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE UNDERLYING AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.
- 3. This Amendment shall not modify or extend the Effective Date or Term of the underlying Agreement, but rather, shall be coterminous with such Agreement.
- 4. This Amendment shall be filed with and is subject to approval by the Kentucky Public Service Commission and shall become effective ten (10) days following approval by such Commission. ("Effective Date").

AMENDMENT – COMPANY IDENTIFIER CLARIFICATION/<u>AT&T-KENTUCKY</u> PAGE 2 OF 2 MCC TELEPHONY OF THE SOUTH, LLC

011111

ACNA

QS0